I.07
Smoke venting
fans
ATC
Inline
250°C
IP44

Accessories
¾ Circular control valve
Order example
¾ ATC 200 15
ATC= type of fan
200= diameter (see table)
15= 1500rpm
I.07 ATC 1/3 - 2025/1/9 - BE-EN
Air performance data
RPM Q [m³/h]
20Pa 40Pa 60Pa 80Pa 100Pa 120Pa 140Pa 160Pa 180Pa 200Pa 220Pa 240Pa 260Pa 280Pa 300Pa 320Pa 340Pa 360Pa 380Pa 400Pa 500Pa 600Pa 800Pa 1000Pa
ATC
153/15 1500 90 75 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ATC
153/30 3000 225 210 180 - 205 192 172 155 140 122 100 72 38 - - - - - - - - - - -
ATC
180/15*2 1500 270 210 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ATC
180/30*2 3000 540 360 315 - 350 340 330 320 310 295 280 265 245 225 200 170 145 110 70 - - - - -
ATC
200/15 1500 540 450 420 360 220 160 100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ATC
200/30 3000 1050 960 930 900 700 685 675 660 645 635 620 605 590 570 550 530 510 505 470 440 300 155 - -
ATC
250/15 1500 585 525 360 - * 400 * 310 * 250 * 200 * 125 * 45 * - - - - - - -
ATC
250/30 3000 1050 1020 990 960 * 1230 * 1210 * 1185 * 1130 * 1125 * 1100 * 1085 * 1050 980 845 785 130
Q / 0,003 = kcal/h
* zie curve / voir courbe
*2 Niet meer beschikbaar / Ne plus
disponible
Selection curves
Qv [m3/h]
Qv [m3/h]
ATC 200 (TUE 190x96)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
Ps
t m
m
 C
E
- m
m
 W
G
 -
m
m
 W
S
ATC 250 (TUE 190X112)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
Ps
t m